

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5238/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in Crl.Misc. M
No. 13131 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB and HARYANA)

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & stay and
placing addl. Documents on record and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 230 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter beyond Diwali holidays.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master